

| Bid Item | Description | Quantity | Unit | Valley Corporation 28001 Ida Circle PO Box 589 Valley, NE 68064 | | Charles Vrana & Son Construction Co. 4816 F Street Omaha, NE 68117 | | K2 Construction 7701 Cornhusker Hwy Lincoln, NE 68507 | | TAB Construction 4153 S 67th St Omaha, NE 68117 | | MBC Construction, LLC 6002 N 89th Circle Omaha, NE 68134 | |
|----------|--|----------|------|--|--------------|---|--------------|---|--------------|---|--------------|--|--------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| 1 | SAWCUT AND REMOVE 2' CURB AND GUTTER | 470 | LF | 11.25 | 5,287.50 | 6.50 | 3,055.00 | 15.50 | 7,285.00 | 9.50 | 4,465.00 | 8.20 | 3,854.00 |
| 2 | EARTHWORK (SUBGRADE PREP) | 9,138 | CY | 3.78 | 34,541.64 | 7.00 | 63,966.00 | 3.20 | 29,241.60 | 13.70 | 125,190.60 | 3.54 | 32,348.52 |
| 3 | EXCAVATION ON SITE (ESTABLISHED QUANTITY) | 11,825 | CY | 3.95 | 46,708.75 | 6.50 | 76,862.50 | 7.00 | 82,775.00 | 5.85 | 69,176.25 | 5.25 | 62,081.25 |
| 4 | CONSTRUCT 7" P.C.C. PAVEMENT (TYPE L65AE) WITH INTEGRAL CURB | 25,956 | SY | 53.55 | 1,389,943.80 | 51.00 | 1,323,756.00 | 52.60 | 1,365,285.60 | 55.80 | 1,448,344.80 | 52.00 | 1,349,712.00 |
| 5 | CONSTRUCT 9" P.C.C. PAVEMENT (TYPE L65AE) WITH INTEGRAL CURB | 684 | SY | 95.94 | 65,622.96 | 78.00 | 53,352.00 | 90.00 | 61,560.00 | 83.80 | 57,319.20 | 82.17 | 56,204.28 |
| 6 | CONSTRUCT 6" P.C.C. STAMPED MEDIAN SURFACING | 774 | SF | 8.15 | 6,308.10 | 12.00 | 9,288.00 | 20.00 | 15,480.00 | 13.40 | 10,371.60 | 7.13 | 5,518.62* |
| 7 | CONSTRUCT 5" TEMPORARY TURNAROUND | 47 | SY | 51.58 | 2,424.26 | 110.00 | 5,170.00 | 84.00 | 3,948.00 | 94.20 | 4,427.40 | 50.50 | 2,373.50 |
| 8 | CONSTRUCT RIPRAP, TYPE 'A' | 70 | TN | 93.82 | 6,567.40 | 80.00 | 5,600.00 | 100.00 | 7,000.00 | 109.10 | 7,637.00 | 110.99 | 7,769.30 |
| 9 | CONSTRUCT MEDIAN NOSE | 2 | EA | 340.70 | 681.40 | 2,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 900.00 | 1,800.00 | 1,137.10 | 2,274.20 | 241.50 | 483.00 |
| 10 | INSTALL EPOXY COATED TIE BAR | 118 | EA | 7.81 | 921.58 | 13.00 | 1,534.00 | 10.00 | 1,180.00 | 10.40 | 1,227.20 | 9.28 | 1,095.04 |
| 11 | ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE | 27 | EA | 375.22 | 10,130.94 | 620.00 | 16,740.00 | 125.00 | 3,375.00 | 274.90 | 7,422.30 | 259.83 | 7,015.41 |
| 12 | CONSTRUCT CONCRETE HEADER | 150 | LF | 11.64 | 1,746.00 | 26.00 | 3,900.00 | 28.00 | 4,200.00 | 16.55 | 2,482.50 | 7.48 | 1,122.00 |
| 13 | CONSTRUCT 15" RCP, CLASS III | 14 | LF | 54.99 | 769.86 | 70.00 | 980.00 | 60.00 | 840.00 | 151.10 | 2,115.40 | 63.87 | 894.18 |
| 14 | CONSTRUCT 18" RCP, CLASS III | 1,338 | LF | 57.03 | 76,306.14 | 74.00 | 99,012.00 | 64.00 | 85,632.00 | 70.05 | 93,726.90 | 67.13 | 89,819.94 |
| 15 | CONSTRUCT 24" RCP, CLASS III | 1,485 | LF | 80.16 | 119,037.60 | 110.00 | 163,350.00 | 85.00 | 126,225.00 | 81.60 | 121,176.00 | 89.86 | 133,442.10 |
| 16 | CONSTRUCT 30" RCP, CLASS III | 192 | LF | 112.68 | 21,634.56 | 122.00 | 23,424.00 | 127.00 | 24,384.00 | 114.60 | 22,003.20 | 123.76 | 23,761.92 |
| 17 | CONSTRUCT 42" RCP, D(0.01) = 1,350 | 950 | LF | 198.38 | 188,461.00 | 205.00 | 194,750.00 | 163.00 | 154,850.00 | 181.40 | 172,330.00 | 218.03 | 207,128.50 |
| 18 | CONSTRUCT 48" RCP, D(0.01) = 1,350 | 77 | LF | 237.33 | 18,274.41 | 240.00 | 18,480.00 | 263.00 | 20,251.00 | 229.50 | 17,671.50 | 250.65 | 19,300.05 |
| 19 | CONSTRUCT 54" RCP, D(0.01) = 1,350 | 159 | LF | 289.98 | 46,106.82 | 285.00 | 45,315.00 | 315.00 | 50,085.00 | 280.20 | 44,551.80 | 299.71 | 47,653.89 |
| 20 | CONSTRUCT 60" RCP, D(0.01) = 1,350 | 226 | LF | 347.76 | 78,593.76 | 355.00 | 80,230.00 | 410.00 | 92,660.00 | 324.60 | 73,359.60 | 360.69 | 81,515.94 |
| 21 | CONSTRUCT 84" RCP, D(0.01) = 1,350 | 711 | LF | 691.41 | 491,592.51 | 740.00 | 526,140.00 | 810.00 | 575,910.00 | 685.10 | 487,106.10 | 793.72 | 564,334.92 |
| 22 | CONSTRUCT 54" STORM SEWER MANHOLE (5) | 32 | VF | 1,002.15 | 32,068.80 | 1,400.00 | 44,800.00 | 920.00 | 29,440.00 | 1,125.00 | 36,000.00 | 1,104.17 | 35,333.44 |
| 23 | CONSTRUCT 60" STORM SEWER MANHOLE (1) | 7 | VF | 1,100.48 | 7,703.36 | 1,450.00 | 10,150.00 | 1,400.00 | 9,800.00 | 1,158.00 | 8,106.00 | 1,312.99 | 9,190.93 |
| 24 | CONSTRUCT 84" STORM SEWER MANHOLE (1) | 8 | VF | 1,647.49 | 13,179.92 | 1,860.00 | 14,880.00 | 1,450.00 | 11,600.00 | 1,565.20 | 12,521.60 | 1,743.03 | 13,944.24 |
| 25 | CONSTRUCT 96" STORM SEWER MANHOLE (2) | 18 | VF | 2,018.18 | 36,327.24 | 3,315.00 | 59,670.00 | 1,800.00 | 32,400.00 | 1,936.00 | 34,848.00 | 2,097.28 | 37,751.04 |
| 26 | CONSTRUCT 120" STORM SEWER MANHOLE (1) | 9 | VF | 3,137.28 | 28,235.52 | 4,861.00 | 43,749.00 | 2,850.00 | 25,650.00 | 2,901.50 | 26,113.50 | 3,145.81 | 28,312.29 |
| 27 | CONSTRUCT 11' x 13' JUNCTION BOX | 1 | EA | 64,931.92 | 64,931.92 | 41,000.00 | 41,000.00 | 67,000.00 | 67,000.00 | 48,674.00 | 48,674.00 | 99,282.24 | 99,282.24 |
| 28 | CONSTRUCT 13' x 13' JUNCTION BOX | 1 | EA | 62,127.25 | 62,127.25 | 42,000.00 | 42,000.00 | 67,000.00 | 67,000.00 | 49,827.00 | 49,827.00 | 95,113.97 | 95,113.97 |
| 29 | CONSTRUCT 13' x 15' JUNCTION BOX | 1 | EA | 67,583.49 | 67,583.49 | 44,000.00 | 44,000.00 | 75,000.00 | 75,000.00 | 53,473.00 | 53,473.00 | 100,917.45 | 100,917.45 |
| 30 | CONSTRUCT 84" STORM SEWER TAP | 1 | EA | 1,635.98 | 1,635.98 | 3,222.00 | 3,222.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 1,937.70 | 1,937.70 | 1,725.00 | 1,725.00 |
| 31 | CONSTRUCT 54" PIPE PLUG | 1 | EA | 1,024.05 | 1,024.05 | 1,290.00 | 1,290.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,988.20 | 1,988.20 | 1,437.50 | 1,437.50 |
| 32 | CONSTRUCT CURB INLET, TYPE I | 21 | EA | 4,886.31 | 102,612.51 | 4,500.00 | 94,500.00 | 5,300.00 | 111,300.00 | 5,116.20 | 107,440.20 | 4,066.16 | 85,389.36 |
| 33 | CONSTRUCT CURB INLET, TYPE II | 1 | EA | 5,064.80 | 5,064.80 | 4,860.00 | 4,860.00 | 5,400.00 | 5,400.00 | 5,499.10 | 5,499.10 | 5,549.54 | 5,549.54 |
| 34 | CONSTRUCT CURB INLET, TYPE III | 7 | EA | 5,154.86 | 36,084.02 | 5,500.00 | 38,500.00 | 5,400.00 | 37,800.00* | 5,583.80 | 39,086.60 | 4,936.50 | 34,555.50 |

| | | | | Valley Corporation 28001 Ida Circle PO Box 589 Valley, NE 68064 | Charles Vrana & Son Construction Co. 4816 F Street Omaha, NE 68117 | | K2 Construction 7701 Cornhusker Hwy Lincoln, NE 68507 | | TAB Construction 4153 S 67th St Omaha, NE 68117 | | MBC Construction, LLC 6002 N 89th Circle Omaha, NE 68134 | | |
|---|--|--------|----|--|---|-----------|---|-----------|---|-----------|--|-----------|-------------------------|
| 35 | CONSTRUCT CURB INLET, TYPE III WITH ADDITIONAL REINFORCEMENT | 2 | EA | 6,233.14 | 12,466.28 | 9,580.00 | 19,160.00 | 6,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 7,134.30 | 14,268.60 | 4,066.16 | 8,132.32 |
| 36 | CONSTRUCT CURB INLET, TYPE IV | 1 | EA | 4,486.72 | 4,486.72 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 7,000.00 | 7,000.00 | 4,263.60 | 4,263.60 | 4,158.38 | 4,158.38 |
| 37 | CONSTRUCT 30" RC FLARED END SECTION | 2 | EA | 1,124.51 | 2,249.02 | 3,800.00 | 7,600.00 | 3,450.00 | 6,900.00 | 4,133.00 | 8,266.00 | 5,029.87 | 10,059.74 |
| 38 | CONSTRUCT 42" RC FLARED END SECTION | 1 | EA | 2,092.38 | 2,092.38 | 4,890.00 | 4,890.00 | 5,400.00 | 5,400.00 | 5,510.00 | 5,510.00 | 6,931.04 | 6,931.04 |
| 39 | CONSTRUCT 54" RC FLARED END SECTION | 1 | EA | 2,848.30 | 2,848.30 | 5,650.00 | 5,650.00 | 6,900.00 | 6,900.00 | 8,641.00 | 8,641.00 | 8,401.88 | 8,401.88 |
| 40 | CONSTRUCT 60" RC FLARED END SECTION WITH BAR GRATES | 1 | EA | 6,627.91 | 6,627.91 | 6,440.00 | 6,440.00 | 9,500.00 | 9,500.00 | 12,075.00 | 12,075.00 | 9,286.24 | 9,286.24 |
| 41 | CONSTRUCT 84" RC FLARED END SECTION | 1 | EA | 8,707.37 | 8,707.37 | 12,830.00 | 12,830.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 14,069.00 | 14,069.00 | 15,308.80 | 15,308.80 |
| 42 | INSTALL PIPE COUPLERS | 55 | EA | 123.08 | 6,769.40 | 240.00 | 13,200.00* | 125.00 | 6,875.00 | 115.90 | 6,374.50 | 154.28 | 8,485.40 |
| 43 | RECONSTRUCT SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE | 18 | VF | 121.57 | 2,188.26 | 660.00 | 11,880.00 | 175.00 | 3,150.00 | 240.50 | 4,329.00 | 230.00 | 4,140.00 |
| 44 | CONSTRUCT CONCRETE RING RETAINER | 5 | EA | 590.91 | 2,954.55 | 400.00 | 2,000.00 | 790.00 | 3,950.00 | 960.50 | 4,802.50 | 747.50 | 3,737.50 |
| 45 | REMOVE CURB INLET | 1 | EA | 2,444.18 | 2,444.18 | 1,480.00 | 1,480.00 | 425.00 | 425.00 | 1,912.40 | 1,912.40 | 503.41 | 503.41 |
| 46 | INSTALL EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL ON STORM SEWER MANHOLE | 3 | EA | 500.68 | 1,502.04 | 675.00 | 2,025.00 | 580.00 | 1,740.00 | 442.50 | 1,327.50 | 446.53 | 1,339.59 |
| 47 | JET EXISTING SANITARY SEWER | 10,148 | LF | 1.13 | 11,467.24 | 1.06 | 10,756.88 | 1.15 | 11,670.20 | 1.05 | 10,655.40 | 0.94 | 9,539.12 |
| 48 | SEDIMENT BASIN MAINTENANCE (BY OTHERS) | 1 | LS | 60,000.00 | 60,000.00 | 60,000.00 | 60,000.00 | 60,000.00 | 60,000.00 | 60,000.00 | 60,000.00 | 60,000.00 | 60,000.00 |
| 49 | INSTALL TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1 | LS | 4,483.11 | 4,483.11 | 3,940.00 | 3,940.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 8,500.00 | 8,500.00 | 5,738.50 | 5,738.50 |
| 50 | CONSTRUCT END OF ROAD MARKERS | 18 | EA | 187.52 | 3,375.36 | 126.00 | 2,268.00 | 155.00 | 2,790.00 | 143.20 | 2,577.60 | 167.90 | 3,022.20 |
| 51 | CONSTRUCT STREET NAME SIGN | 31 | EA | 179.33 | 5,559.23 | 157.00 | 4,867.00 | 200.00 | 6,200.00 | 179.00 | 5,549.00 | 201.25 | 6,238.75 |
| 52 | CONSTRUCT SIGN POST | 15 | EA | 239.10 | 3,586.50 | 210.00 | 3,150.00 | 265.00 | 3,975.00 | 238.60 | 3,579.00 | 1,178.75 | 17,681.25 |
| 53 | INSTALL TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN | 27 | EA | 179.33 | 4,841.91 | 156.00 | 4,212.00 | 200.00 | 5,400.00 | 179.00 | 4,833.00 | 454.25 | 12,264.75 |
| 54 | INSTALL PERMANENT PAVEMENT PAINT MARKING 5" WHITE, GROOVED | 352 | LF | 5.98 | 2,104.96 | 5.20 | 1,830.40 | 6.50 | 2,288.00 | 6.00 | 2,112.00 | 3.45 | 1,214.40 |
| 55 | INSTALL PERMANENT PAVEMENT PAINT MARKING 12" WHITE STOP BAR, GROOVED | 140 | LF | 14.34 | 2,007.60 | 12.60 | 1,764.00 | 15.00 | 2,100.00 | 15.00 | 2,100.00 | 6.90 | 966.00 |
| 56 | INSTALL PERMANENT PAVEMENT PAINT MARKING 24" WHITE CROSSWALK, GROOVED | 378 | LF | 23.91 | 9,037.98 | 21.00 | 7,938.00 | 25.00 | 9,450.00 | 24.05 | 9,090.90 | 13.80 | 5,216.40 |
| 57 | INSTALL PERMANENT PAVEMENT PAINT MARKING SYMBOL - TYPE "RIGHT DIRECTIONAL ARROW" | 3 | EA | 298.87 | 896.61 | 262.00 | 786.00 | 330.00 | 990.00 | 325.00 | 975.00 | 431.25 | 1,293.75 |
| 58 | INSTALL PERMANENT PAVEMENT PAINT MARKING SYMBOL - TYPE "LEFT-THROUGH DIRECTION" | 1 | EA | 418.42 | 418.42 | 368.00 | 368.00 | 460.00 | 460.00 | 450.00 | 450.00 | 488.75 | 488.75 |
| 59 | REMOVE 18" C.I.P. | 38 | LF | 25.02 | 950.76 | 28.00 | 1,064.00 | 30.00 | 1,140.00 | 36.35 | 1,381.30 | 46.00 | 1,748.00 |
| 60 | CONSTRUCT 36" RCP, D(0.01) = 1.350 | 32 | LF | 151.61 | 4,851.52 | 161.00 | 5,152.00 | 165.00 | 5,280.00 | 154.50 | 4,944.00 | 166.06 | 5,313.92 |
| 61 | CONSTRUCT 36" RC FLARED END SECTION | 2 | EA | 1,710.88 | 3,421.76 | 4,078.00 | 8,156.00 | 6,300.00 | 12,600.00 | 4,910.70 | 9,821.40 | 5,383.44 | 10,766.88 |
| 62 | INSTALL FLEXAMAT | 285 | SF | 18.30 | 5,215.50 | 34.00 | 9,690.00 | 15.00 | 4,275.00 | 17.80 | 5,073.00 | 12.87 | 3,667.95 |
| TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-62, INCLUSIVE) | | | | | \$3,247,794.72 | | \$3,386,622.78** | | \$3,399,815.40** | | \$3,417,374.15 | | \$3,471,575.78** |

Est Start Date: TBN

Est Start Date: TBN

Est Start Date: 4/28/2024

Est Start Date: Spring 2024

Est Start Date: 5/1/2024

*corrected extension
 **corrected base bid

*corrected extension
 **corrected base bid

*corrected extension
 **corrected base bid